
 
SpEd Instructional Coach Assignments 

 

Elementary Team 
Director, Networks 2, 3 & 4: Alli Guilfoil, allison.guilfoil@ousd.org  

Program Manager: Bonnie Levin, bonnie.levin@ousd.org  

 

Aruna Sokol​
aruna.sokol@ousd.org  

Elena Rivera 
elena.rivera@ousd.org 

Jake Hall 
james.hall@ousd.org  

●​ International 
Community School 

●​ Martin Luther King Jr. 
●​ Oakland Academy of 

Knowledge 
●​ Think College Now 

●​ Acorn Woodland 
●​ Cleveland 
●​ EnCompass 
●​ Fruitvale 
●​ Glenview 
●​ Laurel 
●​ Madison Lower 
●​ Peralta 
●​ Sequoia 

●​ Bridges Academy  
●​ Brookfield 
●​ Burckhalter 
●​ Chabot 
●​ Esperanza 
●​ Garfield 
●​ Horace Mann 
●​ Korematsu 
●​ Lincoln 
●​ Redwood Heights 

 

Kristen Hynes 
kristen.hynes@ousd.org  

Liana Nelson Smith 
liana.nelson@ousd.org  

Micaela Reinstein 
micaela.reinstein@ousd.org  

●​ Lockwood STEAM 
●​ Global Family 
●​ Manzanita SEED 
●​ New Highland  
●​ RISE 
●​ Reach 
●​ Greenleaf (K-8) 
●​ Hillcrest (K-8) 
●​ La Escuelita (K-8) 
●​ Melrose Leadership 

Academy (K-8) 
●​ Parker (K-8) 

●​ Allendale 
●​ Bella Vista 
●​ Carl Munck 
●​ Crocker Highlands 
●​ Franklin 
●​ Lincoln 
●​ Piedmont Avenue 
●​ Prescott 
●​ Thornhill 

●​ East Oakland Pride 
●​ Emerson 
●​ Grass Valley 
●​ Hoover 
●​ Joaquin Miller 
●​ Manzanita 

Community 
●​ Markham 
●​ Montclair 
●​ Sankofa United 

 

Peggy Forbes  peggy.forbes@ousd.org  

Compliance Coach across all schools 
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SpEd Instructional Coach Assignments 

Secondary Team 
Middle School Director: Cary Kaufman 

High School Director: Neku Pogue [Leave Coverage Oct-Apr: Jorge Wahner] 

Program Manager: Stephen Raser 

 

Tori Partridge 
tori.partridge@ousd.org  

Kristen Murakoshi 
kristen.murakoshi@ousd.org  

Carmen Gomez Mandic 
carmen.mandic@ousd.org  

●​ Frick United 
●​ Westlake  
●​ Roosevelt 

●​ Bret Harte 
●​ Urban Promise 

Academy  
●​ West Oakland Middle 

School  
●​ Elmhurst United 

●​ Claremont 
●​ Edna Brewer 
●​ Montera 
●​ United for Success 

Academy 

 

Stephanie Jemilo 
stephanie.jemilo@ousd.org  

Rain Johnson 
rain.johnson@ousd.org  

Not yet finalized 
Temp: Stephen Raser 

Stephen.Raser@ousd.org 

●​ Madison Park (Upper) 
●​ McClymonds 
●​ Fremont  

●​ LIFE Academy 
●​ Oakland High 
●​ Oakland Tech 
●​ Metwest 

 

●​ Castlemont 
●​ Coliseum Community 

Prep Academy  
●​ Skyline 

 

May Chaltiel 
may.chaltiel@ousd.org  

●​ Central Credit Recovery and Interim 
●​ Charter Partner: AIMS & AIPCS 
●​ Community Day 
●​ Dewey 
●​ Sojourner Truth 

●​ Oakland International 
●​ Ralph Bunche 
●​ Rudsdale 
●​ Street Academy 

 

Peggy Forbes  peggy.forbes@ousd.org  

Compliance Coach across all schools 
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SpEd Assignments 

 
YAP & ECE 

 

Young Adult & Career Transition Services Early Childhood Special Education 

Coordinator: David Cammarata 
david.cammarata@ousd.org  
 
YAP Coach: Tracey Tashiro 
tracey.tashiro@ousd.org  

Coordinator: Theresa Lozach 
theresa.lozach@ousd.org  
 
ECE Program Specialist: Alison Burke 
alison.burke@ousd.org  

 
 

SpEd Assignments 

 

 

Related Services Leads 

Speech: Libby Faltis,  
elizabeth.faltis@ousd.org 

Occupational and Physical Therapy: Pam Lellis, 
pamela.lellis@ousd.org 

Psychological Services: Kate Kosmos, 
katherine.kosmos@ousd.org 

Assistive Technology: Kaitlin Anderson, 
kaitlin.anderson@ousd.org  
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